

# Port of Port Townsend 2025 Rate Schedule

## **BOAT HAVEN**

360.385.6211

Service Rates – Effective January 1, 2025 Approved by Port Commission on November 13, 2024

# MOORAGE RATE IS BASED ON OVERALL LENGTH OR SLIP LENGTH, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

	2025 Rates		
LONG-TERM MOORAGE			
25' slip	\$ 262.43 /mo*		
27' slip	\$ 290.76 /mo*		
30' slip	\$ 328.64 /mo*		
34' slip	\$ 372.44 /mo*		
35' slip	\$ 401.61 /mo*		
40' slip	\$ 459.98 /mo*		
42' slip	\$ 483.30 /mo*		
45' slip	\$ 547.56 /mo*		
50' slip	\$ 609.03 /mo*		
Linear Rate Under 25'	\$ 10.49 /ft/mo*		
Linear rate 51'+	\$ 13.12 /ft/mo*		

Note: Receive 5% discount on annual long-term license if total year is prepaid in cash or check between Jan 2 - Jan 17, 2025

### ACTIVE COMMERCIAL FISHING

Up to 70'	\$ 8.82 /ft/mo*	
71'+	\$ 10.04 /ft/mo*	

#### OTHER MOORAGE / STORAGE

Limited Access	\$	9.48	/ft/mo*
Undesirable	\$	7.71	/ft/mo*
Business	sai	me as pe	erm. rate/ft/mo
Kayak or rowing shell storage	\$	32.32	/mo*
Top rack kayak storage	\$	23.94	/mo*
Wherry parking	\$	50.00	/mo*
Mast-up on trailer storage	\$	103.80	/mo*

#### FEES w/ AGREEMENT

Live-aboard Fee	\$ 114.18 /mo*
Live-aboard Background Check Fee	\$ 65.00
Electric Connect Fee	\$ 33.00
Metered Electric/Base Fee	\$ 11.00
Electric Charges @	\$ 0.1112 per KWH
(subject to change with utility increases)	
Non-metered Electrical	\$ 1.87 ft/mo

## ${\it See Miscellaneous Rates and Fees for other fees that apply.}$

	2025 Rates		
NIGHTLY MOORAGE			
Vessels Under 18' Wide	\$	1.70	/ft/nt
Nightly Electric - under 55'	\$	6.00	
Nightly Electric - over 55'	\$	12.00	
TEMPORARY TIE-UP (up to 4 hours)			
Under 35' length	\$	15.00	
Over 35' length	\$		
over so verigin	7		
WINTER GUEST MONTHLY, based on availability	(0	Oct. 1 – A	Apr. 30:)
25' slip	\$	315.48	/month*
27' slip	\$	348.72	/month*
30' slip	\$	394.32	/month*
34' slip	\$	446.88	/month*
35' slip	\$	479.05	/month*
40' slip	\$	551.09	/month*
42' slip	\$	578.67	/month*
45' slip	\$	652.96	/month*
50' slip	\$	757.68	/month*
Linear Rate Under 25'	\$	12.61	/ft/mo*
Linear Rate 51'+	\$	16.36	/ft/mo*
SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY (Non-Recreational)	(1	May 1 –	Sept. 30:)
25' slip	\$	384.31	/month*
27' slip	\$	423.38	/month*
30' slip	\$	478.91	/month*
34' slip	\$	542.89	/month*
35' slip	\$	584.39	/month*
40' slip	\$	668.04	/month*
42' slip	\$	701.84	/month*
45' slip	\$	796.53	/month*
50' slip	\$	885.67	/month*
Linear Rate Under 25'	\$	15.36	/ft/mo*
Linear Rate 51'+	\$	19.78	/ft/mo*

#### See Miscellaneous Rates and Fees for other fees that apply.

\*12.84% WA State Leasehold Excise Tax (LHT) assessed in addition to Port charges for stays of 30 days or more. If stay exceeds 30 days, the LHT will be added to the first 29 days.

2740 Washington Street
P.O. Box 1180 Port Townsend, WA 98368
P: (360) 385-6211 | e: boathaven@portofpt.com

<sup>\*12.84%</sup> WA State Leasehold Excise Tax (LHT) assessed in addition to Port charges for stays of 30 days or more. If stay exceeds 30 days, the LHT will be added to the first 29 days.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Subject to Current Sales Tax Rate

<sup>\*\*</sup> Subject to Current Sales Tax Rate